503867193 06/13/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATSUMASA MATSUMOTO	03/25/2016
TAKASHI IIJIMA	03/25/2016
MASATAKA HIYOSHI	03/25/2016
HIROYUKI HAYASHIDA	05/24/2016
KAZUHIKO MIZUUCHI	05/24/2016
TAKUMI KOUNO	05/24/2016
MASAKAZU HIGUCHI	05/24/2016
MASAKAZU KATAYAMA	05/24/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071
Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.  14-1, SOTOKANDA 4-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
	·
Street Address:	14-1, SOTOKANDA 4-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15103649

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703)205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, tuyet.a.nguyen@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

PATENT

503867193 REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0918

Address Line 4: FA	FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0210-0332PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUYET ANH NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/TUYET ANH NGUYEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016	
Total Attachmentar 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-06-10\_Assignment\_0210-0332PUS1#page1.tif source=2016-06-10\_Assignment\_0210-0332PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0919

Attorney Docket No.: 0210-0332PUS1

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

		the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter	'ASSIGNOR") by			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))		NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOM				
		6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan				
2	2)	NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.				
		14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome	e, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	101-0021, Japan		
		(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of v transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex-		ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and invention entitled		
(Title of Invention)		Carbon Support Materia Metal Catalyst Particl Production of Same		Type Fuel Cell Use and Material and Methods of		
		relating to International Patent Application the United States was executed on even of		d/or for which application for Letters Patent of was:		
(Insert date of execution of application if not concurrent)	ι,	(a) executed on March 25, 2016 (b) filed on June 10, 2016 Serial No. 15/103,649	Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
		renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	ation application based thereon, for t	on said application and any continuation, division, the full term or terms for which the said Letters ereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters		
		ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared	GNEE may deem necessary, desirable acluding in the preparation and prose to reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to in	ithout charge to but at the expense of said e or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal aclude but not be limited to executing all papers, oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	ixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)		1) Kat <u>eumia Mateumoto</u> (SIGNATURE)	Katsumasa Matsumoto (TYPE NAME)	March 25, 2016 (DATE)		
		2) Jahgshi Jina (SIGNATURE) 3) Masataka Kiyoshi	Takashi Iijima (TYPE NAME)	March 25, 2016 (DATE)		
		3) masataka Kiyoshi	Masataka Hiyoshi	March 25, 2016 (DATE)		
		(DIGITATIONE), V	Hiroyuki Hayashida	(DAI 6)		
		4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
			Kazuhiko Mizuuchi	,		
		5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
			Takumi Kouno			
		6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
			Masakazu Higuchi			
		7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

Masakazu Katayama

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0920

Attorney Docket No.: 0210-0332PUS1

### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by			
(Insert	1) NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan				
	2) NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.				
	14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex		ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign invention entitled	s and	
(Title of			Type Fuel Cell Use and		
Invention)	Metal Catalyst Partice Production of Same	cle-Supporting Carbon	Material and Methods of		
	1 - Sa 11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	0014 000040			
	relating to International Patent Applicat the United States was executed on even		d/or for which application for Letters Pate was:	nt of	
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on May 24, 2016 (b) filed on June 10, 2016 Serial No. 15/103,649	: Assignee's attorney is her data, when known. ;	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, i said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar	ation application based thereon, for tany extensions thereof (collectively, he requested by said ASSIGNEE and will IGNEE may deem necessary, desirably necluding in the preparation and prose e, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to ir	on said application and any continuation, of the full term or terms for which the said Letereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters atthout charge to but at the expense of said thout charge to but at the expense of said the or expedient, for securing, maintaining a secution of said application(s) and the issua as proceeding, and in any litigation or othe actude but not be limited to executing all providing sworn testimony, and obtaining an	and nce of er legal apers,	
	-	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	ixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)		Katsumasa Matsumoto			
(01811111111111111111111111111111111111	1)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2)	Takashi Iijima			
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2)	Masataka Hiyoshi			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Hitojuki Hayashida	Hiroyuki Hayashida	May 24, 2016		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5) Kayikho Suchi (SIGNATURE)	Kazuhiko Mizuuchi (TYPE NAME)	May 24, 2016 (DATE)		
	6) Talani Kona (SIGNATURE)	Takumi Kouno (TYPE NAME)	May 24, 2016		
	6) / Warns (SIGNATURE)  7) Masakazii Higuchi (SIGNATURE)	Masakazu Higuchi  (TYPE NAME)	May 24, 2016 (DATE)		

Masakazu Katayama

(TYPE NAME) (DATE)

May 24, 2016

RECORDED: 06/13/2016

8) Masa kasu Katayama (SIGNATURE)

**PATENT** REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0921